

**2014 TOWNSHIP ROADS RESURFACING PROJECT IN WOODVILLE, JACKSON, MADISON  
AND WASHINGTON TOWNSHIPS SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO**

**Sandusky County**

**Bid Tabulation**

Date: April 16, 2014

Time: 7:00 p.m.

Estimate: \$580,000.00

<i>The Shelly Company 1700 Fostoria Ave., Suite 200 Findlay, Ohio 45840</i>	<i>Gerken Paving 2776 Twp Rd 69 Gibsonburg, Ohio 43431</i>	<i>Kokosing Construction, Co. 1539 Lowell Street Elyria, Ohio 44035</i>	<i>M &amp; B Asphalt Co., Inc. P. O. Box 240 Old Fort, Ohio 44861</i>
---	--	---	---

Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	1	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
2	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	2,150	S.Y.	\$3.55	\$7,632.50	\$2.70	\$5,805.00	\$5.10	\$10,965.00	\$4.75	\$10,212.50
3	301	Asphalt Concrete Base	530	Ton	\$53.00	\$28,090.00	\$55.00	\$29,150.00	\$50.00	\$26,500.00	\$60.00	\$31,800.00
4	407	Tack Coat	5,900	Gal.	\$1.90	\$11,210.00	\$2.00	\$11,800.00	\$1.90	\$11,210.00	\$2.00	\$11,800.00
5	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1 (PG 64-22)	3,285	Ton	\$54.00	\$177,390.00	\$59.25	\$194,636.25	\$61.00	\$200,385.00	\$61.00	\$200,385.00
6	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (PG 64-22)	3,285	Ton	\$58.50	\$192,172.50	\$59.25	\$194,636.25	\$61.00	\$200,385.00	\$61.00	\$200,385.00
7	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump Sum	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
8	614	Temporary Centerline	10.91	Mile	\$220.00	\$2,400.20	\$110.00	\$1,200.10	\$190.00	\$2,072.90	\$300.00	\$3,273.00
9	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	1,870	Ton	\$17.50	\$32,725.00	\$17.50	\$32,725.00	\$18.00	\$33,660.00	\$20.00	\$37,400.00
10	642	Edge Line, Type 1	4.16	Mile	\$475.00	\$1,976.00	\$475.00	\$1,976.00	\$475.00	\$1,976.00	\$475.00	\$1,976.00
11	642	Center Line, Type 1	2.58	Mile	\$525.00	\$1,354.50	\$525.00	\$1,354.50	\$525.00	\$1,354.50	\$525.00	\$1,354.50
		<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>				<b>\$464,950.70</b>		<b>\$484,933.10</b>		<b>\$493,008.40</b>		<b>\$505,486.00</b>